 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com © Knowles 2026  Enhanced SafetyDatasheet Issue 13 (27/01/2026)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 1 of 15
MLCC Enhanced Safety Certified MLCC Capacitors
Safety Certified capacitors
Knowles’ Safety Certified capacitors comply with
international UL and TÜV specifications to offer
designers the option of using a surface mount ceramic
multilayer capacitor to replace leaded film types.

 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com © Knowles 2026  Enhanced SafetyDatasheet Issue 13 (27/01/2026)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 9 of 15
Ordering Information
SYX/UYX family
1808 J A25 0102 K J T SYX
Chip Size Termination Rated Voltage
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes
Packaging Suffix code
1808
1812
2211
2215
2220
J = nickel barrier
(Tin). RoHS compliant.
Y = FlexiCap™
termination base with
Ni barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
A25 = 250Vac Y2
/ 305Vac X1
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of
zeros following.
Example:
0102 = 1.0nF
<10pF
B = ±0.10pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.50pF
≥ 10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
G = C0G/NP0
J = X7R
K = C0G/NP0 (1B)
to AEC-Q200
S = X7R (2R1) to
AEC-Q200
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
– tubs or trays
SYX =
Marked + Approved
UYX =
Unmarked parts in
accordance with
above but not
certified
SYM/UYM =
Open Mode
SYX/UYX family
3825 Y A31 0153 K J T SYX
Chip Size Termination Rated Voltage
Capacitance in Pico